

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26499/2008

COMM.OF CUSTOMS & CENT.EXCISE JALANDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INTERNATIONAL TRACTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of the
sole respondent has been received back, despite the fact that
notice issued on 27.10.2009.

Await service on the sole respondent.

Petitioner to furnish the correct numbers of
connected matters, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated
24.10.2008 within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 18.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd